
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bausinger,Will (1-0)
Loss: Colt Mink (0-1)
HBP: Bausinger,Will, Chris Monteleone
PB: Tyler Keith
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Flay First: Dave Showers 
Start: 3:06 pm   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 50   Weather: 59; cldy; w: 7 mph r-l

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mo. Southern St. 3 2 0 1 4 3 0 0 0 13 14 0
Flagler 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0

Mo. Southern St. (2-0) -vs- Flagler (0-2) 2/5/2021 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Drysdale Field)

Mo. Southern St. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kusiak,Henry 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Stevenson,Tommy c 4 3 2 0 1 1 2
    Baker,Kaleb c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fitzpatrick,Jordan lf 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Gagan,Troy cf 5 1 1 1 0 3 0
Swims,Dexter dh 5 2 2 3 0 1 0
Miller,Matt 1b 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Harris,Grant 2b 5 2 2 4 0 1 0
Milas,Clay rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Hunter,Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson,Will rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinder,Joe ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Bausinger,Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mccallister,Cale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beiter,Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duensing,Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 14 13 3 10 4

2B: Fitzpatrick,Jordan (1); Gagan,Troy (1); Kinder,Joe (2)
HR: Kusiak,Henry (1); Swims,Dexter (1); Harris,Grant (2)
CS: Miller,Matt (1)
HBP: Kusiak,Henry (1)

Flagler 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Kaufman cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Thomas ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Amos ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Donovan Garcia ph/ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Carney lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Adam Mitchell rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Myles Colangelo 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
Jaiden Warde 3b 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
Matthew Burke 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Chase Frady dh 4 1 1 3 0 3 0
Tyler Keith c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Griffin Garcia ph/c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Colt Mink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ayrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Schwartz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Monteleone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Phifer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 5 3 15 6

2B: Chase Carney (1)
3B: Jake Kaufman (1)
HR: Chase Frady (1)
SH: Alex Amos (1)
HBP: Jaiden Warde (1); Tyler Keith (1)

Mo. Southern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bausinger,Will (W, 1-0) 5.2 6 5 5 1 8 0 0 2 0 21 25 6 2 97
Mccallister,Cale 1.1 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 25
Beiter,Chase 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Duensing,Scott 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 7 5 5 3 15 1 0 2 0 32 38 8 3 149

Flagler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colt Mink (L, 0-1) 3.1 3 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 4 56
Ryan Ayrey 1.2 6 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 2 38
Tyler Schwartz 0.1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Chris Monteleone 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 7 4 0 19
Nick Phifer 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Sam Cooper 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 16
Totals 14 13 12 3 10 1 0 1 0 40 44 6 10 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 1st MSS FLG
Kusiak,H grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Stevenson,T singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 0
Fitzpatrick walked (3-1 BBBKB); Stevenson,T advanced to second. 0 0
Gagan,T struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 0 0
Swims,D homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Fitzpatrick scored; Stevenson,T scored. 3 0
Miller,M struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 3 0

Flagler - Top of 1st MSS FLG
Kaufman singled to left center (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Amos grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Kaufman advanced to second. 3 0
Carney doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BS); Kaufman scored. 3 1
A. Mitchell singled to right center (0-1 F); Carney advanced to third. 3 1
Colangelo singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); A. Mitchell advanced to second; Carney scored. 3 2
Warde struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 2
Burke struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 2

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 2nd MSS FLG
Harris,G struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFK). 3 2
Milas,C walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Kinder,J grounded out to 3b (0-1 S); Milas,C advanced to second. 3 2
Kusiak,H homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Milas,C scored. 5 2
Stevenson,T struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 5 2

Flagler - Top of 2nd MSS FLG
Frady struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 2
Keith hit by pitch (0-2 KSF). 5 2
Kaufman lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Keith out on the play. 5 2

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 3rd MSS FLG
Fitzpatrick grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 2
Gagan,T struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 5 2
Swims,D grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2

Flagler - Top of 3rd MSS FLG
Amos flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2
Carney flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 5 2
A. Mitchell struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 2

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 4th MSS FLG
Miller,M flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 5 2
Ayrey to p for Mink. 5 2
Harris,G homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 6 2
Milas,C grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 2
Kinder,J doubled to left center (1-2 KBS). 6 2
Kusiak,H struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 6 2

Flagler - Top of 4th MSS FLG
Colangelo struck out looking (1-2 KBFFFK). 6 2
Warde hit by pitch (0-2 KS). 6 2



Burke walked (3-2 BSBFFBB); Warde advanced to second. 6 2
Frady homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (3-2 BFFFBB); Burke scored; Warde scored. 6 5
Mound visit by PC. 6 5
Keith struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 6 5
Kaufman tripled to right center (2-2 BFBK). 6 5
Amos struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 5th MSS FLG
Stevenson,T walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Fitzpatrick struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 5
Gagan,T flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 6 5
Swims,D singled to right center (1-1 BS); Stevenson,T advanced to third. 6 5
Miller,M singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 SBS); Swims,D advanced to third; Stevenson,T scored. 7 5
Harris,G homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Miller,M scored; Swims,D scored. 10 5
Milas,C singled to shortstop (1-2 FFB). 10 5
Kinder,J grounded out to p (1-2 BFS). 10 5

Flagler - Top of 5th MSS FLG
Carney flied out to cf (3-2 KSBBFB). 10 5
A. Mitchell grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBF). 10 5
Colangelo flied out to 2b (0-2 KS). 10 5

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 6th MSS FLG
Schwartz to p for Ayrey. 10 5
Kusiak,H grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSFB). 10 5
Stevenson,T singled to left center (0-0). 10 5
Fitzpatrick doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBS); Stevenson,T scored. 11 5
Gagan,T doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Fitzpatrick scored. 12 5
Monteleone to p for Schwartz. 12 5
Swims,D flied out to cf (0-1 K). 12 5
Gagan,T advanced to third on a passed ball. 12 5
Miller,M singled to second base, RBI (1-1 SB); Gagan,T scored, unearned. 13 5
Dribbler to 2B. 13 5
Miller,M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 13 5

Flagler - Top of 6th MSS FLG
Warde struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 13 5
Burke flied out to 2b (2-2 SBBKF). 13 5
Mccallister to p for Bausinger,W. 13 5
Frady struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 13 5

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 7th MSS FLG
Harris,G flied out to ss (0-2 KS). 13 5
Milas,C flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 13 5
Kinder,J doubled to left center (0-1 F). 13 5
Kusiak,H hit by pitch (0-2 KK). 13 5
Kusiak,H advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kinder,J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 5
Stevenson,T fouled out to 1b (1-2 BSKF). 13 5

Flagler - Top of 7th MSS FLG
G. Garcia pinch hit for Keith. 13 5
G. Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 5
Kaufman flied out to rf (0-0). 13 5
Do. Garcia pinch hit for Amos. 13 5



Do. Garcia singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK); G. Garcia advanced to second. 13 5
Carney struck out swinging (0-2 KSS); Do. Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch; G. Garcia advanced
to third on a wild pitch. 13 5
A. Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 5
Colangelo struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 13 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 8th MSS FLG
Do. Garcia to ss. 13 5
G. Garcia to c. 13 5
Phifer to p for Monteleone. 13 5
Fitzpatrick grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 13 5
Gagan,T struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 13 5
Swims,D struck out looking (0-2 FFFFK). 13 5

Flagler - Top of 8th MSS FLG
Beiter,C to p for Mccallister. 13 5
Warde struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 13 5
Burke grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 13 5
Frady struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFS). 13 5

Mo. Southern St. - Top of 9th MSS FLG
S. Cooper to p for Phifer. 13 5
Miller,M struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 13 5
Harris,G grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBSB). 13 5
Hunter,R pinch hit for Milas,C. 13 5
Hunter,R grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 13 5
Baker,K to c for Stevenson,T. 13 5

Flagler - Top of 9th MSS FLG
Larson,W to rf for Hunter,R. 13 5
Duensing,S to p for Beiter,C. 13 5
G. Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 13 5
Thomas pinch hit for Kaufman. 13 5
Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 13 5
Do. Garcia flied out to rf down the rf line (0-2 SK). 13 5


